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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

OBJECTIVE TYPE
Carer@dl euens eflammggmer

Read the following instructions carefully before beginning to answer the questions.
eflarmés@ns@ el wellés Qsm_ri@Gh (e SDssETL She@IEmaT SETONS Ly S56,LD.

NB: Words of masculine gender in these instructions shall, where the context so
require, be taken to include feminine gender.
Qs plenssdie e urdlarfiar eurrsamssafldn, Guastashu ComeuriLiger Qe
urellarflen euTTSanSE@EHLD L hiEL.

This booklet should not be opened till the Invigilator gives a signal to open it. As
soon as the signal is received you should open the booklet and then proceed to
answer the questions.

@ps dlamslstgliboa sarsrafuuraiear <igiod QupeaghE e SpsssmLs.
semeraiiureart elams@sngulomear fpliusnE <@wd eisse e NamstsmELiGaman
S elenweflés Qg rigamb.

1.  This question booklet contains 80 number of objective type questions. Prior to attempting to

answer, the candidate is requested to check whether all:questions are there and ensure that
there are no blank pages in the question booklet. In case, if any defect is noticed in the
question paper, it shall be reported to the Invigilator immediately, within first
10 _minutes after which no request will be entertained.
Qeucllarmgsrer 80 Gamatgd s Namssmer QsranLg. Qavariusmrisdr el wellss
Qem @ e, elamssraie aowr adamssernd @b Qubmeararaur aarLmswb, gCsemib
o ussRIEET [ efarmésdr <i&fL L Tod eflPuLpererameur eramuengwb sflunisgis Camererayib.
damgsrafiey gCsaind @Gan @@npLdear damssraers Qupp Gar ussy P AsEREEGET <D
sansresiuurerfiib Gsflelss Cear®b. <sHE YGng Csfadssuu@n Csmémssdr ggib
gHmé QamererLL DML g ,

.!\3

Answer all questions. All questions carry equal marks..
Simansg edamssErsgh oL wallss Cauam@n. masg alamss@sh sowrar wHUALETSET
Qaner_emel.
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..
Candidate must write his Register Number in the space provided on the top right side of this
booklet alone. Do not write anything else on the Question Booklet.
damenriiugnyfler  udCeuameanan Geclamssrafiar  Cuwd eawgk usssded  sHOsE
@gissuLl_pearer @ sdla erps Ceuampw. elammssraildy Caum aTasu|d eT(pss Mg

The sheet before the last page of the question booklet shall be used for any rough work. _
emssraienr sl sl usss5dDE wer usssfléd rough work ewd unmids 2 uUCwrdlsgss
Qameraraid.

(a) FEach question comprises of four responses i.e. (A), (B), (C) and (D). Candidate shall select
only one correct response. In case, if the candidate feels that there are more than one
correct response, shade the response which he considers is the best.

(b) In any case, a candidate shall choose only one response for each question.

(¢) If more than one answer is shaded for a question, the answer will be treated as
- wrong and no mark will be given for that question.

(d) The total marks will depehd on the total number of correct responses marked in the
OMR answer sheet. (For this purpose, only one shaded circle for a questlon will be taken
into account for awarding mark)

(a) galeamm alamelnEn (A), (B), (C), (D) eear mreng elensear CQasr@ssiiul (Herersg).
eflamamiiugnyt Sjeupdled gCsaud @ slurar forews GCsiey Gewiw Ceuam(Hib.
gamse Copul L sflurer dleLsear @ dlamelnE QMmuusrs smHarme, Seaubhdeo
areucilenL 0&& sfwurerg erar smgdHiaCar, el emw Bt @ s Causmr@b.

(b) erevaumdlmudenn, e elamalhe @Gy @ daLamus srdar Csiblshss GeurHib.

© eon NameddhE gamses CoiurL allnksald aeLwalsstuly@isrd eelaL
SaUDTETETE SMHSUILL[H, Sjcuallamaing wSubuer auphisiuL T LTg). _

(d) OMR d&len s srafld @hssuul L sflurar oLsmeart Qurmss, Qurss wHLCLETSEET
auprstu@b (em damelnE @m alLsdo (GHud@il) dlpdic afler wiECW
LU euprs samsdle ahsgs Qararartiu@ib).

Do not mark the answers in the Question Booklet.
Aamgsrafie clemLsmers GHNUIE sl s

Candidate shall not remove or tear off any sheet from this question booklet. During the
examination he is not allowed to take the question booklet out of the examination hall. Only
after the examination is over, he shall be allowed to take the question booklet.

eferenriiuigmyt, eflamssrailer abs @@ LsssmsLD, BssGar dwg SiYssCar sarg. Csiay
perLQumd  Gurgl, efemssrenar Csiey &l sl (B GeeflCu a@ss Gsoe aywd
feowing). Cairey wpuhs WeararGy eleammssnemer er(hsgF QFd aywdssliuBaurr.

Failure to comply with any of the above instructions will render you liable to such action or
penalty as the Commission may decide.
Cupsar.. dajemrsaild gCsaub WBnuumCowuremd Csireumenemruid Gr@a;@m semL_aer /

BL Gy SHEEE 2 arerns Crifl{HIb.

In case of doubt, English version is the final. :
sflernssafler enCsslmrider, gmdle ageid Qarhsstiul Herear elarmssGer @mHwrars).
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. =
From which year, the MLACDS fund enhanced from Rs. 1.75 Cores to Rs. 2.00 Cores
(A) 2015-16 (B) 2013-14
ﬂ 2011 — 12 (D) 2009 - 10

abs @r® ps® sliwdam epudai Agrgd Goouri® Sl HF @ 1.75
CamguialmHal ¢5.2.00 Camguins 2 wiTss euprIsLILLL &7

A) 2015-16 : (B) 2013-14
(C) 2011-12 (D) 2009 -10

What is the allocation amount for tied and untied components under MLACDS
respectively? _

(A) Rs. 150 Lakhs; 50 Lakhs A Rs. 110 Lakhs; 90 Lakhs
(C) Rs. 130 Lakhs; 70 Lakhs (D) Rs. 120 Lakhs; 80 Lakhs

&L LOGH &g}]ulﬁlécrrr‘r Qergd Cuwur @ HAHuldmha euemrumEsSILLL  OHMID
ueTUNIESLILL TS eapisaiar &1 Bl @aséh wanCu eeaiaera)?

(A) @B 150 @l &ib; 50 @L &b (B) 5. 110 @ &ib; 90 @L&b

(C) B 130 @LFb; 70 OLFD (D) eB. 120 @L&b; 80 Q&b

What is the ceiling amount allocated under MLACDS 2017 — 2018 per household
(repair work) constructed under government schemes? '

(A) Rs. 45,000 (B) Rs. 53,000
(C) Rs. 35,000 \}pf Rs. 50,000

<rs Silnseflar S siLiulL aSpsefigerter ugsmer sN@FaLwL Sl 6D
2 pufert Gamgd GCuwwbum @ ;F,@ 2017-18 WBmHEH @@ &ilnheE @gasazuu@m

2 FeLlLg QFTend CTEUGUETE.?
(A) @p. 45,000 (B) @p. 53,000
(©) . 35,000 (D) ep. 50,000
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4. In which year the CSIDS was implemented?

(A) 2012-13 (B) 2014 -15
(C) 2010-11- M 2011 -12
s AETH WPHH @Erdmanss udel o slL@wiy Goburi@ Sl (CSIDS)
QewouBssuuL gl ?
Ay 2012-—-13 - - (B) 2014-15
(C) 2010-11 (D) 2011-12
5. How many years gap the repair and renovation works have not to be taken under
CSIDS again?
(A) 5 Years .,m 3 Years
(C) 6 Years (D) 2 Years

@rdmeanps udall 2 s Lewiy Siisdar & (CSIDS) ergseamen <oi,6m[H)s(@hs8@er
LYE UTTEse wHmb Ugindssa Curearnp ualsamer et er(&s58mL g ?

A) 5 yarhser B) 3 yamlser
C) 6 yarhHser (D) 2 yeawhHsar

6. In what areas the CSIDS Scheme is being implemented?
(A) Weaker Panchayats only
(B) THAI Scheme Villages only
(C) Municipality / T.Pts areas only
\_,GB‘» All areas in Municipality / T.Pts Village Panchayats

@@Beﬁ]me&wﬁ;g uetefl el slLewiy Hlisdar  Ep anlsts uGHseia
Qrwudu@ssiuBdng ?

(A)  pelleypp Hymoriseied LI HD

B) smi A Symonsefiéd wEID

(C) maymidl | Cuepgmiél uGdsefler wHD

D) oasg pagrid | Cuesyrid [ Symo sagm’ & LiGSlsetigib
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10.

Choose correct works selection committee under CSIDS
BDO (BP), AE (RD) (or) JE, School Headmaster

(B) Presisdent, AE (RD) (or) JE, School Headmaster

(C) Panchayat Secretary, Overseer, School Headmaster

(D) President, Vice President, School Headmaster

@@wﬁmmﬁpﬁ‘e_ﬁ uerafl -2 sl Lawiy SHirgdlar Sp sflwurar uarliser Asfey Gauwb
@Q:E)GDGLIBS HTEHTH ;
(A) 6U.6U.<3f (6u.2am) 2 .Qur (ear.qu) (=) @.Cum, werell sanaenwwrAflwir

- (B)  seeaur, 2.Qur (2ar.eu) (=) @.Cur, udrafl saneenwrdflwi
(C)  ear. Qewar, g.u. Copuriemeiwrert, udrell saeenLWTARWIT
D) s, gimar gooar, udreafl gamoemwwrslflu

Who is the administrative sanction authority for CSIDS Works?
(A) Pre sident (B) School Headmaster
‘}@) District Collector (D) Projéct Director (MT)
eoudmanhs udall 2 s Loy AlLsdar S uenfl Hliteuns Siaiod eupiEb
S@elenr wmr? .
(A) seeaur B) uverefl spow@wvwrAfur
(C) wreulL = fg seveeurr D) L QusEpr (baefii S 1b)

Find the Percentage of amount has been allocated for IEC activities under
CSIDS - 2016-17

A) 3% B) 2%

©) 5% ._u? 1%

Qeiid), seell wHOID sseuw Cgmiy ;rgl_auq_a;ma;&@és&rra; @Grdlmarhs  weTafl
2 Ul Lenoliy Sl gdler S1p 2016 — 17 & @g&suUL L l(p&sTH ereialare? :

(A) 3% B) 2%
©C) 5% D) 1%

- What is the expansion of SSS?

(A) State Strategy Scheme | (B) Social Sector Scheme
.ﬁ? Self Sufficiency Scheme (D) Social Strategy Scheme
SSS ar eNfleumssid WImg) ?

A) ore Suisdpsrar Ailbied  (B) saps WAl mastans L
(C) Spuy searaflenpeals S id (D) spps S glparar HLLbl

5 049/DD/20
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11. What is the maximum Public contribution under SSS?

@ 12 @& us

€ 213 (D) 1/4

sanaflennes HiLSHSD GonhsuLl s QUTFILESET UkiES OFTans ereuaera]?
A 12 B) 1/3
(C) 2/3 ' (D) 1/4

12. Who is the Permitted authority to display the name of the contributors who execute

the work in the name board under SSS?
(A) Project Director, DRDA ' (B’ﬂ)istrict Collector

(C) District Panchayat Secretary (D) Public Relation Officer

seanafleopeys HLsdandp Quuitiuemsle uaiaw Qeudusiu ukiEGsTyRer
Quuweny erpdlL siaind eflss fsmrepereareur wmi?

(A) i QuEGp, wraulL sas aetidsl paemio
B) meulL A saeeurt
(C) wreulL 2aym_ 8§ sepaveui

(D) Qswd waser ATty ie)euei

13. Select the size of the name Self Sufficiency Scheme to be displayed in the name
board?

(A) 1/3 of the name board
(B) 1/4 of the name board

\J@J] not less than 2/3 of the name board
(D)  2/5 of the name board

Quuitueesdle saalmpels HLLbd eaeam HiLn Quui abs Serelled erepsiLL
Geugir(b 2

A) Quumiueeasuie 1/3 Ui
B) Quuriueesulied 1/4 ukis
(C) Quuiiueamsuild 2/3 LkGsSE @Gneiler

D) Quuituemsle 2/5 LkE

049/DD/20 6



14.

15.

16.

What percentage of allocation was earmarked for sanction of special works by DRD
and PR on request of District Collector under SSS 2016 — 17?

W) 25% B) 15%

©) 10% D) 30%

wrall L. R A5 seooar eursalear epuilge <guuamiuwid gearalampas
g sfeandp Apuy ueflsmer a@sgF CQaiw oaps eueriddl wHmb earym fss@D
Qus@pt @ind eflsds 2016 — 17 @ @g,jasasuuL_L_ B8 @568 qer aflwpssm
GTEUGLATEY ?

(A 25% : B) 15%
C) 10% D) 30%

The date of announcement of Members of Parliament Local Area Development
Scheme by an’ble Prime Minister in the Parliament?

(A)  15.08.1996 (B) 20.12.1994

W23.12.1993 D) 02.10.1995

ahs Csduledr wreamyllE urgs Yrswir  SeurseTTe urrl)'rr@mmg)g,é]m LI (@ LOGHTD
2 piundert Qgm@d Cuburt @ b eiflediny Qewdur L g?

(A)  15.08.1996 (B) 20.12.1994
(C) 23.12.1993 (D) 02.10.1995

How much amount was allotted per MP during 1994 — 95 under MPLADS?
(A) 3.00 Crore (B) 2.00 Crore

(C) 5.00 Crore - 4971.00 Crore

LITIFIT(@Th LOGIT g@juﬁﬂ@m‘r Qsm@dl Cuwur (s Hrsdardp 1994-956 ecucuare] Qsmans
@ unresern 2 niudent egssh QeuwtiurLg?

(A) 3.00 Gsmyg (B) 2.00 Csmg
(C) 5.00 Gsmyg (D) 1.00 Csmg

7 | 049/DD/20
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17. What is the percentage of allocation earmarked for SC and ST respectlv.ely under
MPLADS from out of Rs. 5.00 Crore?

(A)  10% : 5% | \ﬁﬂ15%.75%
(C)  20%:10% D) 12% : 8%

umprepoam o puldar Gsrgd Cubur @s Hisdadp ygSrreiit HmID
LIS qulles(hES Q,osmg)('o’m . 5.00 QGsmgued ersgemar lwssTH @s5IEEE

Qevwtiu@mal?
A)  10%:5% B) 15%:7.5%
(©)  20%: 10% | (D) 12% : 8%

18. What is the share between Central and State under MPLADS respectively?
(A) 75:25 : (B) 90:10
( 100:0 ‘ (D) 80:20

unpreswenn e gudant AsrEd Cubur G S sdady wsdu wHmb wrble oyl
usiE wennGul ereualere?

(A) T75:25 ' (B) 90:10
(C) 100:0 (D) 80:20

19. Under MPLADS, who will recommend the works list?

(A) MLA | MP
9

(C) District Collector (D) - District Panchayat Secretary

unym@poarn 2 niilblent Gsmgd Guowum (s Ql_a_gg]emﬁbg uenflaener  Lflbgienyés

CouaiTig WG Wmit?
(A) s wern 2 munbert (B) 'urrgrr@me'ﬁr,r_r) o mitder

(C) wralL =l ds samaeur (D) wreul L sarym & Qewevmarit

049/DD/20 : 8



20.

21.

22.

How much amount can be Spent from MPLADS fund for one or more works of a
particular society / trust before 2012-13?

75 Lakhs (B) 40 Lakhs

\/) 50 Lakhs | (D) 100 Lakhs

2012 — 13 &@& @peruns umjm@pweann 2pudart Asr@s Cubur @ S gdardp eerm

< (=) Cupul L uells@Erssns @@ FhsD [ SWsTW ammurﬂ]rp@ ereueuere| Qgmens

Qeaail @ugib?
(A) 75 Qersbd (B) 40 Qe &b
(C) 50 @aLsd (D) 100 @ei &b

How much amount can be recommended by MP per year for the welfare of
differently abled persons under MPLADS?

(A) 20 Lakhs | w Frkhs
(C) 50 Lakhs (D) 15 Lakhs

unmgr@epweary e pudeant Ggrgd Coubum @G HiLsdadp ummepwern 2 milnler
wrpyisHpemeisd poalbhsns eard GansE e Asroms Cswail @uaib?

A) 20 Garsd B) 10 Gersi
(C) 50 @arsd D) 15 @arsd

How much amount that can be spent for purchase of books for schools, colleges and
public library under MPLADS?

(A) 50 Lakhs ' (B) 20 Lakhs

\W 992 Lakhs ' (D) 25 Lakhs

LM M(@HLOGITD é_guul&]e;mﬂ BEIGES (BLDL‘DLJHL‘.@ L gdandp uetafiser, sagrilaer wHmb
Qung BTORsER6SE Lsssnae Gardrapsd delw ey dgrams GewailL. Guaib?
(A) 50 Qaelsb (B) 20 @arsd

(C) 22 @Qarsd (D) 25 gargb

9 N 049/DD/20
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23. The fund under MPLADS will be released in how many installments by &I?
(A) 3 Installments (B) 4 Installments
\(ﬂ 2 Installments (D) 1 Installments

wsHu siperd umpr@sweanm 2 mfearnt Qs Guwurl @ HiLsdHardp Hdwunars
- assaar seumansaie eflHellsatiuBEng ?

(A) 3 seuementaer B) 4 seuemanaser

(C) 2 geumanrser (D) 1 seuement

24. What is full form of VPDP? _
(A) Village Procurement Development Programme
(B) Village Poverty Development Programme
(C) Village People Development Programme

ﬂ Village Panchayat Development Plan

VPDP eremuigen cQfeurésib erarer?

Q) dgmwo 2 Husd Cobur’ @ Sib
- (B)  dgmw eumeno Cobum () S

(C)  élgmo wéser Guobum_ @ SLib

(D)  dgmo sagr & eueridsl Fiid

25. How many accounts are being maintained now in a village panchayat?
A 5 B) 3

G 6 ng)7

sarpr_Sulled gHCung aTssmen ums sams@aer LFmofléasiiu@demmern ?
(A) -5 B) 3
€ 6 | D) 7

049/DD/20 - 10



26.

27.

28.

Wheg the MGNREGS was launched?

(A)  05.04.2005 i 702.02.2006
(C) 02.10.2006 (D) 03.03.2005

warsr &bl Caflw sars Ceume o mifl S L b eremm QFTLmisiuLL g ?
(A)  05.04.2005 (B) 02.02.2006
(C) 02.10.2006 , (D) 03.03.2005

How many mandays are allowed per family in a year under MGNREGS?
(A) 150 qz)? 100
(€ 125 (D) 50

@rramyd wsrsor arhd Csiw sars Caueme 2mfl S sHadnd @ GHLUSSDE
Si@wdsaiupin Ceuame BILsET ereialemey?

&) 150 B) 100
C) 125 D) 50
Expand PMAY (G)

(A) Prime Minister Awaas Yojana (Grameen)
(B) Pradhan Minister Awass Yojana (Grameen)
Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana (Grameen)

(D) Prime Minister's Agricultural Yojana (Grameen)

PMAY (G) e eflfleundaid gnmis

(A) Prime Minister Awaas Yojana (Grameen)
(B) Pradhan Minister Awass Yojana (Grameen)
(C) Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana (Grameen)

(D) Prime Minister's Agricultural Yojana (Grameen)

11 049/DD/20
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29. What is the maximum distance between two leach pits to be ensured on co.nstruction

of an IHHL?
(A) 1/2mt (B) 3/4 mt
(C lmt (D) 0.6 mt

saflpuir sflaimn sl HLCurs @rarh 2flche GWaErss QoLCuunear G@mpbsuLls
&b ereucueTa] @ més Gouam(hid ?

(A)  1/2 e (B) 3/4 8L
(©) 18 (D) 0.6 8oL

30. No. of households have been allocated per Thooimai Kavalar for collection of garbags
A 75 ) 150
©) 50 . (D) 100

- gie STEIRT RHAIBEES GLeoUsH Csallss assman aibser paésiLpEamaen?
(A) 75 B) 150
(©) 50 D) 100

31. What is the unit cost of an IHHL?
(A) Rs. 12,500 (B) Rs. 13,000
(€) Rs. 10,000 &) Rs. 12,000

@@ safpul sfleuamn sl heaugharar Sa@s Gsrms snGurg erediaiera]?
(A) e 12,500 ' B) ¢ 13,000
(C) . 10,000 (D) 5. 12,000

049/DD/20 : .12



32.

33.

34.

Find, which statement is correct?

(A) Vent pipe need not to be fixed in septic tank

- (B) Vent pipe to be fixed in leach pit
vﬁ@{) Vent pipe need not to be fixed in leach pit
(D) Vent pipe to be fixed in both leach pits

Fllurer sgmphenm SemLHuiayd ?

A) Qeugs CLmdled Qeuar eut Qurpss Csmaeuulieana

B) 20¢As @rmndd Qe eut QurmssiuL CauamHib

(C) oedls Grmie Ceuer. eul Qurmss Comailame
D) @newh = MEpds @gprrti.wserﬂgﬁtb Qauar_ enuts Qumpssiu. Ceuam@ib

What is the minimum size is fixed for construction of a toilet?
(A) 0.8 mtx 1.00 mt 0.9 mt x 1.2 mt
(C) 1.2mtx1.2mt (D) 0.9 mt x 0.9 mt

@@ sWlliumpsE Biramnidssiul L GonbsUl g s (HIoTeT iaTa) WTg)?
(A) 0.8 15 x1.00 8 B) o.9 Bx1.28
(C) 1.28x1.218 D) 0.9 8 x 0.9 18

How much distance is to be ensured from water bodies on construction of a toilet?

(A) 40Ft (B) 50Ft

(C) 60 Ft \)26? 45 Ft

sflliuemp sLGb @Lorag biflemesald@mbg e Ggraadld @@Eriums 2 mid
Qeuw Geueit(Hib 2 '

(A) 40 Sgs6r | | (B) 50 sigser

(C) 60 =igsar . (D) 45 ogsar

13 049/DD/20
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35. What is the percentage of subsidy share under National Bio Gas Sche'm?between

Central and State respectively?
(A) 50:50 B) 75:25
100 : 0 (D) 80:20

Cailw &Ml eumys ﬁl;L_‘é,Qsﬁr&%p wsHwW, wrHle yrEsaiar wLTETW URIEGS grans
aSlpsar® weanCw ereuclera?

(A)  50:50 (B) 75:25
(C) 100:0 (D) 80 : 20

36. Who is the authority on se]ectién of “SAGY Village” ?

(A) MLA \BY) MP
(C) District Collector . (D) Village Panchayat Presisdent

“grgdl (SAGY)” dlymwgans Gsfey Ceuiw Ceusrgwieui wm?
Q) sFlrweap 2 muribert B) umymEswern 2 mitiGeri
(C) romaulL = s geeaurt D) eagr 8 weTnS ST

37.  What is the implementing unit of selection of “SAGY village™?
(A) Habitation MVﬂlage Panchayat
(©) Block Panchayat (D) District Panchayat

“gngdl (SAGY)” dymnsamsg Wsfle| Arilushasrar GewuaTss @ WTg ?
A)  @yuimy (B) &g sergm &

(C) euliny sargm & (D) woreur L sergm &

049/DD/20 ; 14



38.

39.

40.

AWha?is the population limit to be ensured 1n a “SAGY village” other than hills and

ST areas? ,
(A) 1500 - 3500 (B) 5000 - 7000
M 3000 — 5000 . (D) 2000 - 4000
@@ o1 (SAGY) dymosden wss AsToms LaWLLGS LHDID yHeard LEsET aTLpD
LU Goensandld eaeamea| @wmoss Caam@Ib ?
(A) 1500 - 3500 (B) 5000 - 7000
(C) 3000 - 5000 (D) 2000 — 4000
Find the date of implementation of MGNREGS Act in all over India excluding
Jammu & Kashmir?
(A) 07.07.2005 m7.09.2005
(C) 07.06.2006 ' (D) 15.08.2006
s (o) srauldi fhisors @bdwuredear ador ugdselalb warswor smhd Cssw sars
Gouener 2 mifl sl L1b e1hs Cadluler SiwansE eubss?
(A) 07.07.2005 : (B) 07.09.2005
(C) 07.06.2006 (D) 15.08.2006
In which year the MGNREGS Scheme has been implemented completely in all the

districts in Tamilnadu?
(A) 2006 —2007 ' (B) 2009 - 2010

(C) 2004 — 2005 \437 2008 — 2009

ahs ey sllpssher imarsg wral L Esel@id watsor &b Csflu  ajs
Cauaner 2 mfl S b wepewwns deudussiucL g ?

(A) 2006 - 2007 (B) 2009 -2010
(C) 2004 -2005 (D) 2008 - 2009

15 : ' 049/DD/20
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41. What is the minimum age of a unskilled labour under MGNREGS? ®
(A) 16 Years Completed (B) 21 Years Completed
\/ﬂ) . 18 Years Completed : (D) 25 Years Completed

wsrswr shd GCsflu cars Ceuema 2md HiLsdady FHperemyr o enpriveisEn
BL(HESTET (HEODHSULEF GULIS| CTeme ? -

A) 16 auwgy HybuimpsTed B) 21 auwg BlyoGul@mhsme
(C) - 18 auwngy Ay QuimHSTD (D) 25 anwgy Ao QulBHSTD

42.  What is the fund share between Central and State for purchasing house site under

IAY?
A)  100:0 \/@ 75:25
()  50:50 (D) 60:40

@pdyr <peuren Curgenm HlLsder & SLGuamar Qsrarapssd QeiusnE WHSW
wHmib wrhle resaiear fl eHasyer alwassT® ewepCGu ereucueTa]?

(A)  100:0 B) 75:25
(0 50:50 | (D) 60:40

43. What is the maximum time limit is allowed to give opportunity to work under
MGNREGS on the basis of application is received from an individual?

within 15 days (B) within 30 days
(C) within 20 days _ (D) within 25 days

wargor &MHd Csflw ocajs Ceame 2pfl Hiisdadp lamanitss emamsS
aTEFman Bl s@EhsGer Symo ssrypr 8 uenfl eupris Geua@Hib ?

(A) 15 SemhsEns@er ) (B) 30 Qm@&@&g;ﬁ
| (C) 20 HamisEnsEer -(D) 25 Sleumhis(Ehé @
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44.

45.

46.

H&J much amount is allowed to a family on a death of a MGNREGS worker dead at
work site? l
(A) Rs. 50,000 ' (B) Rs. 75,000
\}9 Rs. 25,000 (D) Rs. 10,00,000
warson srpd CszHlwu sajs Ceauame 2md HiisHardp vl sgfled Qzmemart
arauCrayd @nés Coibsred afler GhHLUSHDG eralcuara) QFTams ULRISILIHID 2
(A) . 50,000 ' (B) . 75,000
(C) ev. 25,000 | , (D) ep. 10,00,000
How much of central share for unskilled wages under MGNREGS is being allowed?
(A) 50% B) 75%
(CQ/IOO% ' D) 90%
warsor &Mhe Caélwu says Ceuame &glté] S ghendid Hper eryr uexflwireTis@hEsTeT
- Faell&E WSS e LkiE ereusueTe]?
A  50% (B) 75%
(C) 100% (D) 90%
Under MGNREGS, what is the limit of a group at worksite?

A) 15 \@ 20

€ 25 D) 10

werswr  shd GCsAu  ears Came omd HiLsdadp uvalssearsded uemf
Qeweum iy i@ Gl g @Guelled assamar LamTumaTTaeT @) hHILITTaSeT?

@A) 15 (B) 20
©) 25 ' (D) 10

17 049/DD/20
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~47. Under what act, same wages for same work 1s being allowed to both the male and
female workers in MGNREGS also? -

\/@ Equal Remuneration Act 1976
(B) Eciual wage Act 1981

(C) Equal Rights Act 1975

(D) Payment of wages act 1936

wsrsor st Csflw 2ags Caume 2md HLsHarsp Grpg gL gdlenr & @Cr
wrdflurer &b afub eam  SgliumLuld e LHmb CuT  G)HUTEHEESD
cuprIsLILI(HE DS ?

(A)  sw cafwug sLd 1976 (Equal Remuneration Act 1976)
| (B) s ag.eﬂ VEFl:.l_Lb 1981 (Equal wage Act 1981)
(C) &w o Menws sLib 1975 (Equal Rights Act 1975)
(D) ecadlub eupiisd F b 1936 (Payment of wages Act 1936)

48. Whgt is the funding pattern between Central and States under IAY for Tamilnadu?
(A) 80:20 (B) 60:40

(€) 50:50 D) 5%

@BAIT 2eumed CSLurrgGmr g%ll_Lg@Gﬁr&Q g@@agﬁm@ mg,i]u_l wrhle ireseaiear Bl
URIED ereueuare?

(A) 80:20 (B) 60:40
(C) 50:50 (D) 75:25

49. Odd out the scheme in Wthh administrative expenses is not admissible from out of
the followings?

(A) TAY \/(f)) MLACDS
(C) - MPLADS (D) MGNREGS

SpssarmLeupmier Geaa|seT SigindssiiuLng Sl sdear QUuTs sams?
A) @pdrr peuren Guimgarr

B) s Lwem e gudert AsrEd Cubum () &b

(C) umpm@pwern 2 piulernt o arehit GsmEd Cuobum () b

(D) warsor srpd Casdlw ears Coume 2 mds HiL b
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51.

52.

53.

Under IAY the work order is being issued in the name of whom?
By Beneficiary Name (B) By Contractor's Name
(C) By Head of Household’s name only (D) By Departmental officer name only

@uglpr  <jeurev  Cumgerm  Hi gdlear  Ep  wmt  Quuwfle Came 2 gsyey
aupiislILGHSmE ?

(A)  vwermeflufer Guwfe B) euubsTrT Quuifld
(C) oLy semaaufar Quufld wr@n (D) sop Sgeuwr Quuild wr Eb

When CRSP was launched?
(A) 1990 B) 1995

‘97 1986 (D) 1998

CRSP gl Lb GrL'_l(Euer WP Qeuedu@ssuuLLg)?

(A) 1990 (B) 1995
(C) 1986 : (D) 1998
When TSC was introduced?

(A) 1991 \(-Bf)1999
(C) 1996 (D) 1998

TSC S Lib eiflpatiu@SsSsiiul L g ebhs <LarH ?
A) 1991 | (B) 1999
(C) 1996 (D) 1998

When NBA (Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan) was launched?
01.04.2012 (B) 01.04.2011
(C) 01.04.2014 (D) 01.04.2000

eriCung wpsé NBA S L b QewedussiiurL g ?
A)  01.04.2012 (B) 01.04.2011
(©) 01.04.2014 (D) 01.04.2000

19 049/DD/20
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54. When the Honorable Prime Minister Launched Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin)?

(A) 02.10.2015 \/@) 02.10.2014
(©) 15.08.2014 (D) 15.08.2016

wreTUilE GrswiT Seuitsarmed eriGumips) SBM (G) S Qarimd sl Lg)?
(A) 02.10.2015 (B) 02.10.2014 .
(C) 15.08.2014 (D) 15.08.2016

55. In which Scheme the importance is given to the Village organization of SHGs?

(A) MPLADS A | SBM (@)
(C) MLACDS D) SSS

aps JlLgdlar Sip SHGs gussafler dlymo sierellonrear imwliLsEpsE wasdwuss e
Sfeflssiul L gl ?

(A)  umpmeswenn e mitnlart 2 enenit QsrE@SH Cubur’ { S
B) gnuew urys @uésd (Hymbler)

(C) & Livém 2 et Qsr@d Gubum’ @ b

D) sperallopas Hlrb

56.  What is the funding share between Centre and State respectively under SBM (G) in

Tamilnadu?
(A) 90:10 ‘ (B) 80:20
‘97 15 : 25 _ (D) 60:40

SBM (G) gL gdler & sflssdne wadw, wrfle <igdlar Ay uRER ecieuara)?
A) 90:10 (B) 80:20
(C 75:25 (D) 60:40
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57. Ugier SBM (G) how much amount is provided for sustainable SLWM Projects for a
- Gram Panchayat having 150 Households?

(A) Rs. 5 Lakh (B) Rs. 6 Lakh
(C) Rs.10Lakh \}9? Rs. 7 Lakh

SBM (G) giLgdlen &p Hlewss S sdain HLssfley Coaraman Qeuarsssdhars
150 ei(pser Lmdw Symo uEremusdnE eeaae bsras 2ie@iwdssiiuBdng ?

(A) ep. 5 @led S35, em. 6 L&

(C) em. 10 @l &b ' (D) em. 7 @ligbd

58. Under SBM (G) how much amount is provided for sustainable SLWM Projects for a
Gram Panchayat having for 500 Households?

(A) Rs. 12 Lakh Ra. 15 Lakh
(©) Rs. 20 Lakh (D) Rs. 18 Lakh

SBM (G) digdlen &ip Hlavavss S wpmibd Hreussifle Coararaw Qeuarsssshars
500 eifpser QyLmdw dymo uEsTwusHng eraleuere] grans DawdssiiLibhdng ?

(A) . o5 12 @lsbd B) . 15 L sb

(C) 5. 20 @b (D) ¢p. 18 oo gd

59. Under SBM (C) what is the funding share showing between Centre and State

respectively?
‘/@) 75 : 25 (B) 80: 20
(C) 90:10 (D) 70:30

.SBM (G) Hsder S wsHw wHmD wTle Syasefar HHL LREH ereuauera?
A) 75:25 ' (B) 80:20
(€ 90:10 D) 70:30
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60. When SGRY was launched?
2001 (B) 2002
(@) 2000 ' (D) 2006

auQumpg SGRY S b AgrmisiiulL g?

(A) 2001 (B) 2002
(C) 2000 (D) 2006

61. What is scheme were merged and launched as SGRY?

(A) JVVT and IAY (B) IRDP and JVVT
‘% JGSY and EAS (D) DWCRA and JVVT

apAshs SLkismer @amarss SGRY S QgrimsiuLg)?

A)  JVVT wpmid TAY | (B) IRDP wpmid JVVT

(C) JGSY wpmw EAS (D) DWCRA wpmib JVVT

62. What is the full form of VPRC?
Village Poverty Reduction Committee
(B) Village Poor form Committee
(C) Village Poverty Renewal Committee
(D) Village Poverty Registration Committee

VPRC eresmuiger e feunésin gl ?
A)  Aygmwo aumieno @ity srIsD (B) &ygmwo gew wmifrenoliy shisb
(C) &gmo eumano ygI1$s6 smsd (D) &g cumeno LFley srIsD

63.  What is the funding scheme between Central and State under PMGSY respectively?
(A) 80:20 (B) 75:25

m 100 : 0 (D) 100 : 90

PMGSY g ggler b wsdw wpmib wrfle siraseisn H udliey wpapGu aeeuere?
(A)  80:20 B) 75:25
(C) 100:0 (D) 100:90
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Oa out from the following which is not eligible under PMGSY?
(A) All Weather Road

(B) OMMS (Online Management and Monitoring System)

(C) New Connectivity roads

\97 Repairs to Black Topped or Cement Road

Spsaar_aupmier PMGSY gl 5@ s@dulldonsmel sreamns?
A) si@ass LGBuUSHHSTRT FTEHE®

B) @eemwuger Hieursd WHMID SaETsTaRiUL S ib

(C) ydwu @evenii] sTEOOSHET

(D) AQwerr wHHID STT FTEH® LIPS UTTSSH

When the job cards registrations are being done under MGNREGS?
(A) During January only (B) During April only
\)97 During whole year (D) During July only

10.&IT. Gg,L(Beu 2 mi gh_!_g,ﬁm &p Ceaume SjenLwimer e eriGumg  udley
@ewwemd?

(A) gereufl wWIFD WD (B) auryé® wrgw wLHD
©€) <earGCarmbd | (D) ggYama wrgbd W HLD

How much amount has to be paid by a family for getting a job card?
(A) Rs. 100 Rs. 0
(C) Rs. 250 (D) Rs. 500

o Cauame e@Lwrer el QupesHE @b GHWhULD GT@_IQ.IQTGL! Qzrens Ceq)ss
Couair(Hid ?

(A) 5. 100 B) .0
(C) em. 250 (D) . 500
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67.

68.

69.

How much wage will be given for the first 30 days for not giving work to a worker?

1/2 of daily wages (B) 3/4 of daily wages

y', 1/4 of daily wages - (D) 1/3 of daily wages

Caumaulloar Uy s 30 BILGERHE Uil auprsiuLTE @@ Uwuameailss erdioieare]
cuprisLliuL. Geuar{Hib ?

A) 1/2 Hersamed (B) 3/4 Slansamed

(©) 1/4 feangsned _(D) 1/3 daréaned

What is the name of the public grievance petition dealer under MGNREGS?

(A) Project Officer - (B) Block Development Officer (V.P)
%Ombudsman : (D) Dy.BDO (MGNREGS)

.51.Cg.2ar.Gou. 2 midl Sl sdlar Sip Qurrg) was6r paplie Erés udeaeur wWr?
(A) JiL s@ieuerr

B) ey euemidf sig@ieueit (& ar)

©) ©onsSi aeoi

D) geoar el Ly euariéd Sigieueit (10.861.C5.2a1.Gau.2_.4))

Which one scheme is not covered under MGNREGS‘?
(A) BRGF (B). TSC

(0 NRLM msss

w.&m.Gg.20r.Geu. 2. mifl St sdler &b arps HLb @rRrdoarssiiu_aodme ?
&)  dpu@ssiu L ugdssrear wrer HE b

B)  wp ssrsry HLib

(C) Gzélu says umpaunsny Qussd

D) searaflopa) b
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70.

Fili

12,

Wgom are eligible for Labour group members under MGNREGS?
(A) Worker whom completed 50 man days last year
(B) Worker whom completed 100 man days last year

‘/(Q) Worker whom completed 10 man days last year

(D) Worker whom completed 25 man days last year

w.&1.Cs.2a.Cou. omd HlLsdar  En Qg;rr@eurrmr‘r Gasaflar 2 mleryrs
5GP LWGUTSET Wi ? '

(A) sLbBS e 50 wally 68 BTiseT (PissauTaar
(B) sLb5s =emgd 100 wallg 58 BILEET (PlgSFeUTEHET
(C) sLbs @y 10 wafls &5 BILSET (P4 SHSeUTEET
D) sLps YTy 25 LNF 55 BILSET (Pl SSeUTSET

How many tiers should be engaged for continuous monitoring system under
MGNREGS? '

(A) 2 Tiers Tiers

(C) 4 Tiers ((yfi Tiers

w.51.Cs.0mCar omf Hisdar S eassmar OESG s@msTellly  p@pEET
gHu@SsIUL. Geuam@Hib ? : ‘

Q) 2 hss B) 3 2655

©C) 4 2pss D) 5 @&

Under tied component of MLACDS, what percentage of allocation to water supply -
work is made for 2017-18?

(A)  90% (B) 80%
100% (D) 5%

2017 — 18 gL wam 2 pruiart Ggrgd Cuwur@ HHuldmbs aumrumssILLL & m
P8 gussludnps assmar  dlgsst® Gybt Ll uals@ss @gss0
Qeuwtul @Hererg) ?

(A)  90% B) 80%

(C) 100% D) 75%
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73. What is the percentage of allocation for rural SC/ST’s and urban slum peoples benefits

under MLACDS?
21% (B) 28%
(C) 20% D) 18%

slLwam egulder Osmgdl Cooburi® HHUS@EE 2a5s o HHyreliy
upriGgulant wHmb BSTULD (Ghsamd WEEEFEsTs assmear alWssTEH @88

Qeuwitiu@éps 2 _
@A) 21% (B) 28%

©) 20% - (D) 18%

74. The c:onfribution amount under SSS should be taken as demand draft is the name of
what?

(A) SSS Account

\}B? District Collector's self sufficiency Scheme Account
(C) PD, DRDA
(D) Director of RD and PR

saraflopeys L sHardp Lnigs Osnmsssrar wid earey ahs QUWAD aREsrLL
Ceuar(pib ? : -

(A)  searaflenpe) S ssedE
(B) wralL e Agsmaciiern gaaflapey HiLssarés
(C) HiL Qué@pi, wral L safs eueriéd apseio

(D) . eays eueni&dl wHmib sayr Asginn QWSEGHT

75. How much amount is being allotted under MPLADS per MP from 2011 — 12?
(A) 4 Crores i . ~ (B) 3 Crores :

(C) 1 Crore ‘9)7 5 Crores

2011 - 12 pg® @@ ummEswen e pudenss ummEsoean e gider Osres
Cuburl @ flsdadn @5550 Qeuwinu@b Gsroms aeualere? '

(A) 4 Camgser (B) 3 Camgser
(C) 1 Camg 7 _ (D) 5 Camgser
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717.

78.

What is the percentage of admissible allocation for administrative expenses now
under MPLADS?

A)  0.5% B) 1%

‘9; 2% - D) 2.5%

umymenwern 2 nllber Qsr@d Cuouri@s S sdHadp Hlieurs Ceweiamiserdssns
2i0HE55558 @FES 16 ofl(PssT(H ereleuaTay?

(A)  0.5% B) 1%
© 2% D) 2.5%

How much amount is announced per manday during 2016 — 17?

(A) 183 s\ 203
(C) 161 D) 205

2016 — 17 plD D4eRTIq6 (1 BTENETEHE DS SHILL L 2ardluild 6TelaueTe] ?
(A) 183 (B) 203
(C) 161 D) 205 -

What is the minimum grant under THAI Scheme?

(A) 25 Lakhs s-eB? 920 Lakhs
(C) 18 Lakhs , (D) 10 Lakhs

smi S L sSend) GmDHsLLF OTETULD eTeUaIaTa, ?
(A) 25 @eLrsb (B) =20 @@r_a:m
(C) 18 Qarabd (D) 10 Qe &b
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79.  How much amount is being allotted under CMSPGHS for constructive work only?
(A) 2.80 Lakhs (B) 2.10 Lakhs

M ' 1.80 Lakhs (D) 1.60 Lakhs

wpsombssier Glu War ssduLer smpw usow oSG HLsdadlp s (uoren
Lenfls@r&Eans (LD erelciarey Csmens @gisEsLILHE D) ? |

(A) 2.80 Qe g ‘ B) 2.10 Qe &b

(C) 1.80 Qe | | (D) 1.60 Qe &b

¥

80. Which works that can be taken up under SSS?
(A)  Public Sector under taking buildings
(B) Self-financing educational institution

(C) Construction of State Government buildings -

‘% Community assets

saraflemals HLSHGED rHSg6CETETaTSsES WTenal ?
A) Qumgisgiep Hneearmbaser
B) Fwhlf soei ;F,]g)]ajmrm&s;si'r

(O wrfle eirfdr UL ksaldr SLLablL

D) sepsru Aensgsser
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DEPARTMENTAL EXAMINATIONS

DEPARTMENTAL TEST FOR THE OFFICERS OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
AND PANCHAYAT RAJ DEPARTMENT - SCHEME ADMINISTRATION
(RD & PR INSTITUTION) AND THE TAMIL NADU TRANSPARENCY IN

TENDERS ACT, 1998 AND THE TAMIL NADU TRANSPARENCY IN
TENDERS RULES, 2000 '

(With Books)

Maximum Time : 30 minutes Maximum Marks : 20

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

DESCRIPTIVE TYPE
eflfleurar elenL_weflE@d euens alernggmer

Read the following instructions carefully before beginning to answer the questions.
Aemés@nsE o weallss AsrLmEn ey SpssanL oifle|@Ismar Gaanons Lig&56]0.

NB : Words of masculine gender in these instructions shall, where the context so
require, be taken to include feminine gender.
Qs ifleymssedlad yar urdlamfear aurisamssein, Grastshu ComeuliLigear GueT
unedlerfler euUMigenSaHEHD L kiGLD.

12 Answers in excess of the prescribed number of questions appearing at the end of the answer
book will not be valued.

sl smer GHUEL Deater aararlismass flsons audulnpuder, daLssralar Gnduda
2 atem 2i8ls aranaflsmsuleonar eflenser AUEE Qeuiwiu g

2 Answer should be in brief and to the point and need not be a verbatim reproduction of
printed pages. (Applicable for tests to be answered “with books” only).

dllevLser sm&sorsaw, elamelng 2 fu aelaib @mss Caar@b. Lsss58d o drerelhenn
SUuRGw anismsss amisms Hmbu awWss slng. (@&EGHUY LSsshs@sLe apsib
Csireflh@ b QurmbsIb)

3 In case of doubt, English version is the final.
silarrsseiia sECaslimulen gyhde ageildn Qarpasiiul Herar dlamssGer @ndurears).
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Answer any FOUR questions.
aaauCueyb preng Cadrals@nss e wellésa)ib.

(4 x 5=20)
1. Brief about place and time for receipt of tenders.
@uUbsRIsET QunegHsTar GL LD WHNID ST GDSS T(HEIS.
2. What are the procedures to be followed on tender opening?
@uuBsLILeTalsdT ApliusnE NeTuHDUILELD Bl APEDSET WTamal ?
3 What is the process of tender evaluation to be until the award of the contract is notified?

euupsueared wWHITH Qeug uuBs yamer Ceusflul Liu@bd eueny Wearupmiiur GCeueirigu
BENL_(LPEND W) ?

4. What are the five methods of tender?

BHG cudSWLIET QUUBS (PeDSaTL DD er(pFis.

5. What are the norms for preparation of evaluation report and award of tenders?

LHUSEH sflsms wHML  GUUBSLYEET er,mug,g)a;rrar omer  WApulss oL Gigés
CeuanTig WenauS6T wrenau ?

6. Write about the details to be mentioned in the notice inviting tenders.

guubslitjearafl sflalsmsuier p@sns elurmsda @GHLGL Ceuam®Hbd eraTugment u;_r)ﬁl
CT(LPSIS.
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